
 PRE-GRADUATION SCHEDULE:  JUNE 2017  
 

 
SENIOR EXAM SCHEDULE 

 
Tuesday, June 6 2 exams Periods 5 and 7 Odd Full Day (during class period) 
             
Wednesday, June 7      2 exams Periods 4 and 6 Even Full Day (during class period)  
 
Thursday, June 8  2 exams Periods 1 and 3  Odd Full Day (during class period) 
  
Friday, June 9   2 exams Periods 2 and 3 Even Full Day (during class period) 
 
 

SENIOR EXAM POLICY 
 

Seniors participating in Langley Leap are exempt from final exams.  This policy does not apply to 
semester courses, courses at other schools (including Multivariable Calculus linked to GMU), 
online courses, or a course taken pass/fail.  A project is not exempted. 
 
Teachers must adhere to this policy.  If a student elects to take a final exam, even if he/she meets the  
exemption criteria, the final exam grade will be part of the overall course grade. 
  
    

ACTIVITY DAYS 
 

Wednesday, May 24 11:15-1:15 Senior Picnic 
 
Saturday, June 3 8:00pm  Prom 
 
Monday, June 12 10:00am  Mandatory Graduation Rehearsal (Field)*   
     Cap and Gown Distribution 
           
Tuesday, June 13    HERSHEY PARK TRIP 

8:15am  Meet in Auditorium 
   8:45am   Bus departure for Hershey Park  
   6:00pm   Return to LHS (approximate) 

 
Wednesday, June 14 8:30am  Senior Family Coffee (Café) Awards Program (Auditorium) 
         Mandatory Graduation Rehearsal (Field)* 
     Graduation Ticket Distribution 
             
Thursday, June 15    GRADUATION; No classes. 

8:45am    All Seniors to report to Auditorium, board buses 
11:00am  Graduation at Constitution Hall 
11:00pm ANGP at Tysons Sport and Health Regency 
 
 
 

*Graduation practice will move to the main gym, if inclement weather conditions.  
 


